

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

OF THE

# REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R<sub>0</sub>,50

WINDHOEK — 18 August 1992

No. 457

#### **CONTENTS**

Page

#### **PROCLAMATION**

No. 23 Township of Klein Windhoek: Extension of boundaries .....

2

### **PROCLAMATION**

by the

#### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 23

1992

# TOWNSHIP OF KLEIN WINDHOEK: EXTENSION OF BOUNDARIES

Under section 29(1) of the Townships and Division of Land Ordinance, 1963 (Ordinance 11 of 1963), I hereby extend the boundaries of the township of Klein Windhoek referred to in the First Schedule to the said Ordinance to include Portion 90 (a portion of Portion 77) of the farm Klein Windhoek Town and Townlands 70, situated in the Registration Division K and represented by Cadastral Diagram A92/91 which shall at all times lie open to inspection at the office of the Surveyor-General, Windhoek, during normal office hours.

The property so included is now known as Erf 3080, Klein Windhoek.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 4th day of August, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma

President

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET